
No statement will be issued.
Please pay on this invoice.

TAX INVOICE

Payment due date is 30/09/2023.

ORDER DATE ORDER NO. INVOICE DATE

Reference No.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks

ABN 79 000 514 858

GST AMOUNT

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT

805117
805115-003
805115-002
144067-001
155066-002
825649
065081-070
155066-001
00000
813128
WASTE-01
FUEL-01
SUPPLIES-01

O-RING
MOTOR SCREW
MOTOR SCREW
DRIVE UNIT ASM WP DC
Hand Grip LHS
Loadwheel
BEARING
Hand Grips RHS
LABOUR
CASTER WHEEL
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
FUEL SURCHARGE
SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

25.35
14.98
40.24

1,100.00
60.18

621.88
70.04
60.18

1,365.00
443.28
16.75
3.25

25.40

25.35
7.49

40.24
1,100.00

60.18
310.94
17.51
60.18

221.64
16.75
3.25

25.40

SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

<

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA

LOC

JOB LOCATION

MODEL NUMBERSERIAL NUMBER

31/08/2023 HAYLEY 31/08/2023 *GEPPS CROSS SA

BREAKDOWN SERVICE
CHARGES

QTY.
1
2
1
1
1
2
4
1

7.0
2
1
1
1

384.65

4,231.18

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

5A514372R TRADEIN

FLEET No.

PHONE A/C     02-87880000
PHONE SERVICE 08-81696400

Customer No. 313534

NUMBER  L69912

For Enquiries

5013

<

Page 1 of 1

AUD

Supply Value         $            3,846.53 GST RATE  10.0 %

FOR ALL DIRECT DEPOSITS

SJC-X7538637

Customer Feedback
PHONE 1300 137 838
EMAIL customerfeedback@crown.com

Please remit funds to Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
Bank Name:        National Australia Bank
BSB No:              082-276
Account No:       509265108
Please email remittance advice to banking@crown.com
or fax remittance advice to  (02) 8788-0642.

JOB ADDRESS

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

AMEX - 2.2%
Additional Surcharge on Credit Card payments

Visa/Master Credit Card - 1.1%

NOTE: This invoice includes a Fuel Surcharge due to the ongoing spike in fuel prices across
the country.
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Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
ABN 79 000 514 858

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA              5013

Invoice to:
SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

SERVICE JOB REPORT

Job Number: X 7538637
Date:
Time:
Order Number:

31/08/2023
12:20
HAYLEY

13 - BREAKDOWN SERVICE
Model:
Serial Number:
Fleet Number:

SX3030TT4250
5A514372R

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATIONQTY
805117 O-RING A081.00

805115-003 MOTOR SCREW A082.00

805115-002 MOTOR SCREW A081.00

144067-001 DRIVE UNIT ASM WP DC 3201.00

155066-002 Hand Grip LHS A081.00

825649 Loadwheel A082.00

065081-070 BEARING A084.00

155066-001 Hand Grips RHS A081.00

00000 LABOUR A087.00

813128 CASTER WHEEL 3202.00

WASTE-01 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE

FUEL-01 FUEL SURCHARGE

SUPPLIES-01 SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

TOTAL LABOUR HOURS 7.00

SERVICE REQUEST:
Fault Diagnosis:

M3BE Drv Unt & Comp's bat elec, 300 Drive Unit Assy., Damage, Impact.

Repair Notes:

Arrived on site, located unit and brought to work area. Upon removing drive motor found a chunk of the gearbox had broke

n off, talked to Nick and Hayley, recieved verbal approval to replace gearbox. Travelled to workshop and removed motor f

rom new gearbox. Returned to site and fitted new drive tyre and old motor to gearbox, then fitted to unit. Replace had g

rips, load wheels and caster wheels as quoted.

SERIAL

CUSTOMERS NAME: Nick DATE: 31/08/2023SIGNATURE:

BATTERY DETAILS

BATTERY #2BATTERY #1

CHARGER DETAILS

MODEL

SPECIFIC GRAVITY

VOLT STATIC

VOLT U/LOAD

AMP HRS

DATE CODE

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

SERIAL

TEST TAG DATE

HOUR METER

.000 .000

.0 .0

.0 .0

2782

SERVICEMAN LABOUR TRAVEL TOTAL WARRANTY TYPE FAILURE CODE FAIR WEAR

2373 6.5 .5 7.0 01 300 Y

<

<

lift trucks
A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

Job Address:

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094
Reference No.: L69912
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Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
ABN 79 000 514 858

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA              5013

Invoice to:
SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

SERVICE JOB REPORT

Job Number: X 7538637
Date:
Time:
Order Number:

31/08/2023
12:20
HAYLEY

13 - BREAKDOWN SERVICE
Model:
Serial Number:
Fleet Number:

SX3030TT4250
5A514372R

OFFICE USE ONLY:

TOTAL 6.5 .5 7.0

<

<

lift trucks
A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

Job Address:

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094
Reference No.: L69912
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Service Job
Inspection Report

313534    SJ Enterprises Job Number: X 7538637Customer:

Safety and Function Inspection

Operation
Horn, Alarms, Lights

Park Brake

Travel Speed - SCR / Transisto

-Creep & Plugging in both dire

Travel Speed - Resistor Trucks

-1st, 2nd, 3rd speeds in both

Speed Cut Out

IC Product

-Check operation of transmissi NA

-Check direction control NA

-Check unit does not start in NA

Hydraulic - test all functions

Pallet Trucks

-Check heel & toe heights NA

-Check raise cut out NA

Limit / Safety Switch

Brake

-Check operation of handle or

-Stopping distance in both dir

Steering

-Check operation

-Check for leaks

Safety Decals

-Capacity plates and Decals ar

Visual Inspection
Load Guard

-Fitted & Secure

Mast assembly (forklift)

-Operates correctly to full he

Fork assembly (pallet truck)

-Operates correctly to full he NA

Leaks

-Attachments

-Chassis and Mast

IC Product

-Water or Coolant NA

-Fuel or Vapour NA

Fork condition

-Lock and are secure to carria

-Heel clearance correct

Lift Chains

-Serviceable condition / adjus

Safety Screen

-Does it allow good vision

Structural condition

-Platform mat / anti-slip guar

-Panel damage

-Straddle legs / Nose caps ben

-Mounting hardware secured

Walkie Trucks

-Control handle base clearance

IC Trucks

-Drive unit mounted securely NA

-Fuel / battery caps are secur NA

Wheel Condition

-Wheel bolts, axle retainers,

-Bearing lubricated

-Serviceable condition

-Caster rigs in good condition

Wiring Harness

-Routed correctly

-PVC insulation serviceable

Controls

-All controls are clearly labe

-Actuators have a positive act

Battery

-Retainers are secure

-Plugs & leads free of damage

-Water levels are correct

IC Product

-Check condition of belts NA

Power Disconnect

-Functioning correctly

IC Product

-Pre-Heater / Auto stop on die NA

-Fuel lock off operating NA

Mast mount / Chassis

-Mounting bolts are secure

Electric Motor

-Brush and Stator condition

Control Panel

-Contactors & Relay condition

Operators display

-Hour / Battery indicator oper

Completion
Clean work area

Test truck functions

Complete job card & check shee

INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION

Component identification and location with regards to appropriate inspection and action codes:
Operation, IC Product, Check operation of transmission, Not Applicable.
Operation, IC Product, Check direction control, Not Applicable.
Operation, IC Product, Check unit does not start in gear/drive, Not Applicable.
Operation, Pallet Trucks, Check heel & toe heights, Not Applicable.
Operation, Pallet Trucks, Check raise cut out, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, Fork assembly (pallet truck), Operates correctly to full height, Not Applicable.

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks
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Service Job
Inspection Report

313534    SJ Enterprises Job Number: X 7538637Customer:

Safety and Function Inspection

Visual Inspection, IC Product, Water or Coolant, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Product, Fuel or Vapour, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Trucks, Drive unit mounted securely, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Trucks, Fuel / battery caps are secure, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Product, Check condition of belts, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Product, Pre-Heater / Auto stop on diesels, Not Applicable.
Visual Inspection, IC Product, Fuel lock off operating, Not Applicable.

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks
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No statement will be issued.
Please pay on this invoice.

TAX INVOICE

Payment due date is 16/09/2023.

ORDER DATE ORDER NO. INVOICE DATE

Reference No.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks

ABN 79 000 514 858

GST AMOUNT

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT

00001

WASTE-01
FUEL-01
SUPPLIES-01

LABOUR

Nick Sok
Please note that a
service charge has been
made on this invoice as
per your PMP agreement.
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
FUEL SURCHARGE
SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

254.60

16.75
3.25

25.40

16.75
3.25

25.40

SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

<

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA

LOC

JOB LOCATION

MODEL NUMBERSERIAL NUMBER

9/08/2023 Na 17/08/2023 *GEPPS CROSS SA

PREVENTATIVE
MAINTENANCE CHARGES

QTY.

1
1
1

30.00

330.00

320

5A514372R TRADEIN

FLEET No.

PHONE A/C     02-87880000
PHONE SERVICE 08-81696400
FAX ACCOUNTS  08-83594542

Customer No. 313534

NUMBER  L69491

For Enquiries

5013

<

Page 1 of 1

AUD

Supply Value         $              300.00 GST RATE  10.0 %

FOR ALL DIRECT DEPOSITS

SJC-X7493444

Customer Feedback
PHONE 1300 137 838
EMAIL customerfeedback@crown.com

Please remit funds to Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
Bank Name:        National Australia Bank
BSB No:              082-276
Account No:       509265108
Please email remittance advice to banking@crown.com
or fax remittance advice to  (02) 8788-0642.

JOB ADDRESS

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

AMEX - 2.2%
Additional Surcharge on Credit Card payments

Visa/Master Credit Card - 1.1%

NOTE: This invoice includes a Fuel Surcharge due to the ongoing spike in fuel prices across
the country.
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Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
ABN 79 000 514 858

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA              5013

Invoice to:
SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

SERVICE JOB REPORT

Job Number: X 7493444
Date:
Time:
Order Number:

09/08/2023
14:13
Na

34 - PREVENTIVE MAINT.
Model:
Serial Number:
Fleet Number:

SX3030TT4250
5A514372R

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATIONQTY
00001 LABOUR 1.50

WASTE-01 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE

FUEL-01 FUEL SURCHARGE

SUPPLIES-01 SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

TOTAL LABOUR HOURS 1.50

SERVICE REQUEST:
Repair Notes:

Located unit and brought to work area. Blew out unit and greased all appropriate locations. Free lift chains at 1% stret

ch. Drive motor gearbox seal leaking oil into the motor and mounting bolt heads stripped out. Cleaned out motor best as

possible. Tynes close to being worn out. No water in battery, voltage dropped from 25v to 19v.Caster wheels flat spotted

and tearing. load wheels flat spotted and tearing on edges. Quote to be sent to replace damaged items. Safety and funct

ion tested, wiped down, and returned to service.

SERIAL

CUSTOMERS NAME: Nick DATE: 09/08/2023SIGNATURE:

BATTERY DETAILS

BATTERY #2BATTERY #1

CHARGER DETAILS

MODEL

SPECIFIC GRAVITY

VOLT STATIC

VOLT U/LOAD

AMP HRS

DATE CODE

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

SERIAL

TEST TAG DATE

HOUR METER

Century .

B27658-1 .

.000 .000

25.4 .0

19.8 .0

223 .

7/20 .

.

.

.

.

2779

SERVICEMAN LABOUR TRAVEL TOTAL WARRANTY TYPE FAILURE CODE FAIR WEAR

2373 1.0 .5 1.5 01 Y

QUOFFICE USE ONLY:

TOTAL 1.0 .5 1.5

QU

<

<

lift trucks
A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

Job Address:

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094
Reference No.: L69491
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Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
ABN 79 000 514 858

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA              5013

SERVICE JOB REPORT

Job Number: X 7493444
Date:
Time:
Order Number:

09/08/2023
14:13
Na

lift trucks
A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.



Service Job
Inspection Report

313534    SJ Enterprises Job Number: X 7493444Customer:

ST/SX 3000 Series

VISUAL INSPECTION
Oil Leaks

Mast Assembly & Guard

Load Backrest (Optional)

Forks & Latches

Limit Switch

Lift Chain & Mounts

Control Arm & Handle

Tyre & Wheel Condition

-LH Load Wheel

-LH Caster (Optional)

-Drive Tyre & Lug Bolts

-RH Caster (Optional)

-RH Load Wheel

Safety Decals & Capacity Plate

Bent or Damage Parts

Tape, String, etc. Around Driv

Battery Cable Condition (Truck

Battery Connector Condition (T

Battery Retainers

CLEAN & LUBRICATE
Blow Off Truck

Lubricate

-Lubricate Mast & Roller Assem

-Caster Wheels

-Steer Bearing

-Control Handle Coil Springs

-Lubricate Lift Chains

-Load Wheel Bearings

-Mast Free Lift Stud (TT)

Apply Armorall or Clear Guard

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Pump & Motor Mounting Secure

Oil Level & Condition

Hoses & Fitting Condition

Leaks-Cylinder, etc.

Breather Cap

Suction & Return Filters

Brush & Armature Condition

Blow Brush Dust From Motor

DRIVE UNIT
Fluid Level

Leaks

Motor Mounting Secure

Brush & Armature Condition

Mounting to Power Unit Secure

Blow Brush Dust From Motor

Steer Bearings

Wheel Lug Bolts

POWER CABLES & CONTROL WIRING
Power Cable Conditions

Power Cable Connections Secure

Wiring Conditions

Wiring Connections Secure

Wiring Harness Condition

Remote Coil Cord & Switch Cond

CONTACTOR PANEL & POWER CONTAC
Line Contactor Tip Condition

Pump Contactor Tip Condition

TRACTION CONTROLLER
Creep Speed

Plugging

Blow Dust Off Panel

CONTROL HANDLE
Switch Condition

Switch Adjustment

Potentiometer

Spring Return

BRAKES
Adjustment

Friction Plate

Rotor

Hub Key

Mounting Screws

Electrical Connection

Switch

MAST ASSEMBLY
Roller & Tracking - Wear or Da

Lift Chain Condition - Wear

Lift Chain Adjustment

Lift Cylinder & Mount Conditio

Mounting Bolts to Power Unit S

Control Cables & Hoses

Limit Switch

Load Backrest Secure (Optional

Poly Stops

FREEZER CONDITION (Optional)
Heater Operation NA

Wiring Condition NA

OPERATIONAL CHECK & TEST DRIVE
BDI or Hour Meter (Optional)

Horn

Safety Reversing Switch

Lift - Lower Operation

Power Disconnect

Verify Brake Operation

Stopping Distance

Brake Switch

Limit Switch Cut-Out

Travel Speeds

Rated Capacity

Charger

Travel Alarm (Optional)

Flashing Light (Optional)

ATTACHMENTS
Operation

Leaks

Condition

CUSTOMER CARE
Wipe Off Truck

Clean Area

INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION

Component identification and location with regards to appropriate inspection and action codes:
FREEZER CONDITION (Optional), Heater Operation, Not Applicable.
FREEZER CONDITION (Optional), Wiring Condition, Not Applicable.

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks
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No statement will be issued.
Please pay on this invoice.

TAX INVOICE

Payment due date is 27/05/2022.

ORDER DATE ORDER NO. INVOICE DATE

Reference No.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks

ABN 79 000 514 858

GST AMOUNT

TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT

00000
803013
WASTE-01
FUEL-01
SUPPLIES-01

LABOUR
TENSION SPRING
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
FUEL SURCHARGE
SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

68.15
303.90
13.50
3.25

21.00

101.30
13.50
3.25

21.00

SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

<

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA

LOC

JOB LOCATION

MODEL NUMBERSERIAL NUMBER

26/04/2022 NICK SOK 27/04/2022 *GEPPS CROSS SA

BREAKDOWN SERVICE
CHARGES

QTY.
.6
3
1
1
1

40.98

450.78

320
320

5A514372R TRADEIN

FLEET No.

PHONE A/C     02-87880000
PHONE SERVICE 08-81696400
FAX ACCOUNTS  08-83594542

Customer No. 313534

NUMBER  L58820

For Enquiries

5013

<

Page 1 of 1

AUD

Supply Value         $              409.80 GST RATE  10.0 %

FOR ALL DIRECT DEPOSITS

SJC-X7084561

Customer Feedback
PHONE 1300 137 838
EMAIL customerfeedback@crown.com

Please remit funds to Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
Bank Name:        National Australia Bank
BSB No:              082-276
Account No:       509265108
Please email remittance advice to banking@crown.com
or fax remittance advice to  (02) 8788-0642.

JOB ADDRESS

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

AMEX - 2.2%
Additional Surcharge on Credit Card payments

Visa/Master Credit Card - 1.1%

NOTE: This invoice includes a Fuel Surcharge due to the ongoing spike in fuel prices across
the country.
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Crown Equipment Pty Ltd
ABN 79 000 514 858

5-7 CAPELLI ROAD
WINGFIELD SA              5013

Invoice to:
SJ Enterprises
7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094

SERVICE JOB REPORT

Job Number: X 7084561
Date:
Time:
Order Number:

26/04/2022
13:15
NICK SOK

13 - BREAKDOWN SERVICE
Model:
Serial Number:
Fleet Number:

SX3030TT4250
5A514372R

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATIONQTY
00000 LABOUR 0.60

803013 TENSION SPRING A183.00

WASTE-01 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE

FUEL-01 FUEL SURCHARGE

SUPPLIES-01 SUNDRIES AND CONSUMABLES

TOTAL LABOUR HOURS 0.60

SERVICE REQUEST:
Fault Diagnosis:

M2BE Hydraulic Sys & Comp's, 250 Linkage, Damage, Impact.

Repair Notes:

Replaced broken handle springs

SERIAL

CUSTOMERS NAME: Nick DATE: 26/04/2022SIGNATURE:

BATTERY DETAILS

BATTERY #2BATTERY #1

CHARGER DETAILS

MODEL

SPECIFIC GRAVITY

VOLT STATIC

VOLT U/LOAD

AMP HRS

DATE CODE

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

SERIAL

TEST TAG DATE

HOUR METER

.000 .000

.0 .0

.0 .0

2727

SERVICEMAN LABOUR TRAVEL TOTAL WARRANTY TYPE FAILURE CODE FAIR WEAR

1328 .6 .0 .6 01 250 Y

OFFICE USE ONLY:

TOTAL .6 .0 .6

<

<

lift trucks
A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

Job Address:

7 O'Connor Court
GEPPS CROSS SA

5094
Reference No.: L58820

Fayeq Fayez
Rectangle

Fayeq Fayez
Rectangle



Service Job
Inspection Report

313534    SJ Enterprises Job Number: X 7084561Customer:

ST/SX 3000 Series

VISUAL INSPECTION
Oil Leaks

Mast Assembly & Guard

Load Backrest (Optional)

Forks & Latches

Limit Switch

Lift Chain & Mounts

Control Arm & Handle

Tyre & Wheel Condition

-Drive Tyre & Lug Bolts

-RH Load Wheel

-LH Load Wheel

-RH Caster (Optional)

-LH Caster (Optional)

Safety Decals & Capacity Plate

Bent or Damage Parts

Tape, String, etc. Around Driv

Battery Cable Condition (Truck

Battery Connector Condition (T

Battery Retainers

CLEAN & LUBRICATE
Blow Off Truck

Lubricate

-Load Wheel Bearings

-Lubricate Mast & Roller Assem

-Lubricate Lift Chains

-Mast Free Lift Stud (TT)

-Caster Wheels

-Control Handle Coil Springs

-Steer Bearing

Apply Armorall or Clear Guard

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Pump & Motor Mounting Secure

Oil Level & Condition

Hoses & Fitting Condition

Leaks-Cylinder, etc.

Breather Cap

Suction & Return Filters

Brush & Armature Condition

Blow Brush Dust From Motor

DRIVE UNIT
Fluid Level

Leaks

Motor Mounting Secure

Brush & Armature Condition

Mounting to Power Unit Secure

Blow Brush Dust From Motor

Steer Bearings

Wheel Lug Bolts

POWER CABLES & CONTROL WIRING
Power Cable Conditions

Power Cable Connections Secure

Wiring Conditions

Wiring Connections Secure

Wiring Harness Condition

Remote Coil Cord & Switch Cond

CONTACTOR PANEL & POWER CONTAC
Line Contactor Tip Condition

Pump Contactor Tip Condition

TRACTION CONTROLLER
Creep Speed

Plugging

Blow Dust Off Panel

CONTROL HANDLE
Switch Condition

Switch Adjustment

Potentiometer

Spring Return

BRAKES
Adjustment

Friction Plate

Rotor

Hub Key

Mounting Screws

Electrical Connection

Switch

MAST ASSEMBLY
Roller & Tracking - Wear or Da

Lift Chain Condition - Wear

Lift Chain Adjustment

Lift Cylinder & Mount Conditio

Mounting Bolts to Power Unit S

Control Cables & Hoses

Limit Switch

Load Backrest Secure (Optional

Poly Stops

FREEZER CONDITION (Optional)
Heater Operation

Wiring Condition

OPERATIONAL CHECK & TEST DRIVE
BDI or Hour Meter (Optional)

Horn

Safety Reversing Switch

Lift - Lower Operation

Power Disconnect

Verify Brake Operation

Stopping Distance

Brake Switch

Limit Switch Cut-Out

Travel Speeds

Rated Capacity

Charger

Travel Alarm (Optional)

Flashing Light (Optional)

ATTACHMENTS
Operation

Leaks

Condition

CUSTOMER CARE
Wipe Off Truck

Clean Area

INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION INSP ACTDESCRIPTION

Component identification and location with regards to appropriate inspection and action codes:

A DIVISION OF CROWN EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
lift trucks
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